No. Letter	SB-139/CSL-LN/OJK/XI/15
Company Name	PT Link Net Tbk
Stock Code	LINK
Attachment	1
Subject	Disclosure of Information That Should be Known by the Public – Share Purchase

The Company/Issuer reported things as follows:

On November 23rd, 2015, the Company experienced events/obtain information/material facts, namely:

• Share Purchase

The impact of events, information or the important facts to the Company as follows:

The impact on Operational Activities:

The impact on financial condition and financial projections:

The impact of Law:

_

_

The impact on the Company's business continuity:

Sender	Dicky Setiadi Moechtar
Position	Corporate Secretary
Date and Time	November 23 rd , 2015 16:38:13
Attachment	20151123 - SB-139 - KI X.K.1.pdf

This document is an official document of PT Link Net Tbk which do not require a signature for an electronically generated by the electronic reporting system. PT Link Net Tbk takes full responsibility for the information contained in this document.



No. SB-139/CSL-LN/OJK/XI/15

Jakarta, 23 November 2015

To: **Financial Services Authority (Otoritas Jasa Keuangan – "OJK")** Gedung Sumitro Djojohadikusumo Jalan Lapangan Banteng Timur No. 2-4 Jakarta 10710

Up.: Mrs. Ir. Nurhaida, MBA Head Executive of Capital Market Supervisory Commissioner

Subject: <u>Announcement of Disclosure of Information According With Bapepam-LK</u> <u>Regulation No. X.K.1</u>

Dear Madam,

To fulfill Regulation Number X.K.1, Attachment Decision of the Chairman of Bapepam Number: Kep-86/PM/1996 dated 24 January 1996 regarding Disclosure of Information That Should be Known by the Public; herewith we, PT Link Net Tbk ("the Company") reported as follows:

On 19 November 2015, the Company and PT First Media Tbk ("First Media") has signed a Share Purchase Agreement of PT First Media Television, which the Company purchased the First Media's shares as much as 6,124 (six thousand one hundred twenty four) shares amounting to Rp. 9,414,327,216 (nine billion four hundred fourteen million three hundred twenty seven thousand two hundred sixteen Rupiah).

Please be informed accordingly and thank you for your attention.Yours faithfully,PT Link Net Tbk.On behalf of Board of Director

(signature)

Dicky Setiadi Moechtar Corporate Secretary

CC:

- Board of Director of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia

